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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE

GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SHIKSHA SAGAR HIGH SCHOOL
830462
45373

NO.77, 5TH MAIN,4 KEB LAYOUT,
SANJAYNAGAR, Bangalore Urban, KARNATAKA -
560094

Mini Sreedharan
M.Sc, MBA, B.Ed
sshsppl14@gmail.com

08023411467

https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/Affiliation-Extenstion.pdf

https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/Trust-Registration.pdf

https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/NOC-State-Govt.pdf

https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/RTE-Registration-
Certificate.pdf
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2024/03/Building-Safety-

CODE Certificate-1.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2024/03/Fire-Safety2.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2024/03/Self-certification-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF proforma.pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2024/03/Safe-Drinking-Water-
Sanitary-Condition

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/fee-structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/ACADEMIC-
CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/School-Managing-
Committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2024/03/PTA-Members.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 40 40

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/03/Grade-10-Board-Exam-
Result.pdf

Mini Sreedharan

31

10

21

1:40

NIL

Ms Anjum Balraj

100

nil

nil
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1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15
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2369

30 & 406

3 & 900

YES
12
12

https://youtu.be/-Q4seSHdVgs

Manpreet Kaur PRT M.Com
Mini Sreedharan PRINCIPAL M.Sc
Devaraju B.N HM M.Sc
Christy Jayaseeli TGT B.Sc
Nikhath Fathima TGT M.Sc
Mahesh S.B TGT M.A
Deepa .T PRT B.Com
Renuka .P TGT M.Sc
Alolika G.L PRT B.Com
Puttaswamy T.K PET MA
Sadhana .N TGT M.Sc IT
Sneha .M PRT B.Com
Priya Nair PRT B.A
Maria D Cruz VICE PRINCIPAL MA
Bhavya J PRT BA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mamatha M S

MONA GLADIS A

MEENA KUMARI

BHAVYAM G

LATHAB K

SHOBHA SANDEEP

GAUTHAMI M

VAISHALI MAHESH

NIRMALA M

RANJITHA RAKESH

J VIJAYA

KRUTI K GOVEKAR

KRITI VIJAY

JAYALAKSHMI' N

SAVITHAK B

RASHMI RAJKUMAR

ANJUM BALRAJ
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PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

BE

M.Sc

TTC

B.E

NTT

ICWA

M.A

BBM

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.Com

B.Com

B.Com

B.Com

B.E

B.Com

B.A
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