APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHIKSHA SAGAR HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830462
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45373
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NO.77, 5TH MAIN,4 KEB LAYOUT, SANJAYNAGAR, Bangalore Urban, KARNATAKA - 560094
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mini Sreedharan
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, MBA, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sshsppl14@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08023411467

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Affiliation-Extenstion.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Trust-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/NOC-State-Govt.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/03/RTE-Registration- Certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/03/Building-Safety- Certificate-1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Fire-Safety2.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Self-certification-proforma.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/03/Safe-Drinking-Water- Sanitary-Condition

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/ACADEMIC-CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/03/School-Managing- Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/PTA-Members.pdf

5

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://shikshasagarhighschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Grade-10-Board-Exam-Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mini Sreedharan
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	31
	PGT	0
	TGT	10
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NIL
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms Anjum Balraj

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	40	40	100	nil

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO.		STUDENTS	PASSED	PERCENTAGE	nil
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
NO.			

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	2369
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 406
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 900
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/-Q4seSHdVgs

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Manpreet Kaur	PRT	M.Com
2	Mini Sreedharan	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
3	Devaraju B.N	НМ	M.Sc
4	Christy Jayaseeli	TGT	B.Sc
5	Nikhath Fathima	TGT	M.Sc
6	Mahesh S.B	TGT	M.A
7	Deepa .T	PRT	B.Com
8	Renuka .P	TGT	M.Sc
9	Alolika G.L	PRT	B.Com
10	Puttaswamy T.K	PET	MA
11	Sadhana .N	TGT	M.Sc IT
12	Sneha .M	PRT	B.Com
13	Priya Nair	PRT	B.A
14	Maria D Cruz	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
15	Bhavya J	PRT	ВА

o/16/25, 11:07 AI	VI	Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0		
16	Mamatha M S	PRT	BE	
17	MONA GLADIS A	PRT	M.Sc	
18	MEENA KUMARI	TGT	TTC	
19	BHAVYA M G	PRT	B.E	
20	LATHA B K	PRT	NTT	
21	SHOBHA SANDEEP	PRT	ICWA	
22	GAUTHAMI M	PRT	M.A	
23	VAISHALI MAHESH	PRT	ВВМ	
24	NIRMALA M	OTHER	B.Sc	
25	RANJITHA RAKESH	PRT	M.Sc	
26	J VIJAYA	OTHER	B.Com	
27	KRUTI K GOVEKAR	PRT	B.Com	
28	KRITI VIJAY	PRT	B.Com	
29	JAYALAKSHMI N	PRT	B.Com	
30	SAVITHA K B	PRT	B.E	
31	RASHMI RAJKUMAR	PRT	B.Com	
32	ANJUM BALRAJ	OTHER	B.A	